

15 Misc DJ 1138/25

STATE Vs. SHO PS KANJHAWALA

22.12.2025

Present: SI Pradeep on behalf of IO.

An application for extension of DAR moved by IO. For the reasons stated in the application, IO is directed to file the DAR within 3 weeks from today. The application is disposed off accordingly.

List on 13.01.2026.

(Vikram)

ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

22.12.2025